PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinya WADA	07/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.	
Street Address:	2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-0062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11659290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129408800

Email: DOREEN.DEVITO@KATTENLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR; IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCES22911(100809-00383)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hassan A. Shakir

Total Attachments: 1

source=22911ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021315 FRAME: 0667

500607523

\$40.00 7

CCI	CINI	ME	NIT

Docket No. SCES 22911 (100809-00383)

	amed inventor, ASSIGNOR, I			
for which	ANAGEMENT COM CTER,	OLOG TEN WANTA	JEMENT METTOD, 744	ED GOINI OTER TROOPER
(check one)	an application is being	filed concurrently h	nerewith,	
` ,	_ •	•		mon/1 2007
	an application for a Pate	ent of the United Serial No. 11/659,29	tates was filed on <u>Febr</u> 90	uary 1, 2007
and WHEREAS, SON'	Y COMPUTER ENTER	RTAINMENT IN	C.	
,	_{s at} _2-6-21, Minami-Aoyaı			ın
				ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining th	ne entire right, title and interes	est in, to and under t	the said invention and t	he said application.
set over, and by these pre representatives and assign application and all divisic thereon and all reissues at limitation, all applications country or countries forei same the priority rights de International Convention of the country in which at including, without limitatinvention in any country of ASSIGNOR auti Official of any country or of industrial property professional and assignment of the country of industrial property professional and assignment of the country of industrial property professional and assignment of the country of industrial property professional and assignment of the country of the country of industrial property professional and assignment of the country of the cou	se receipt of which is hereby a sents does hereby sell, assign is, the entire right, title and in ons, renewals and continuation of extensions thereof; and all is for patents, utility models, a gn to the United States, togetherived from said United State for the Protection of Industria ion, patents, utility models, ir or countries foreign to the United State for the protection of the United State ion, patents, utility models, ir or countries foreign to the United State of the United State ion, patents, utility models, ir or countries foreign to the United State in accordance with the terms, in accordance with the terms.	a, transfer and set on terest in, to and un ans thereof, and all I applications for in and designs which in ther with the right to application under al Property, or any is may be applicable inventor's certificate inted States and all of unissioner of Patent and States, whose duresaid, to issue the	ver, unto the said ASSI der the said invention, Patents of the United St dustrial property protect any hereafter be filed for file such applications the Patent Laws of the other international agree; and all forms of industrial and designs which mextensions, renewals and said Trademarks of that it is to issue patents same to the said ASSIC	GNEE, its successors, legal and the said United States lates which may be granted ction, including, without for said invention in any and the right to claim for the United States, the element or the domestic laws strial property protection, ay be granted for said and reissues thereof; the United States, and any or other evidence or forms
ASSIGNOR cov	venants and agrees that he has ecute, any agreement in confli	s full right to conve		ein assigned, and has not
representatives and assign papers, execute all division		g said invention, ar foreign applications cessors, legal repre	nd testify in any legal pr s, make all rightful oath	roceeding, sign all lawful is, and generally do
Full name of sole or first		ninya WADA		
Inventor's Signature	40 H 13 +	7	Date July 1	, 2008
Residence Kanag	AWA JAPAN	INMENT INC. 2.6	Citizenship <u>Japan</u>	, 2008 nato-ku Tokyo 107-0062, Japa
Tost Office Address 0/0 S	ONY COMPOTER ENTERIA	MINIVIENT INC., 2-0-	z I, Miliami-Auyama, Mi	<u> 11210-ku 10kyo 107-0082, Japa</u>
Full name of inventor				
Inventor's Signature			Date	-
			Citizenship	
Post Office Address				
Full name of inventor	<u> </u>			
			Date	
			Citizenship	
Post Office Address				

PATENT REEL: 021315 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 07/30/2008